## Case 16-16655-btb Doc 409 Entered 02/03/19 22:20:57 Page 1 of 3

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re: ROBERT C. GRAHAM, LTD. Debtor

Case No. 16-16655-btb Chapter 7

### CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

District/off: 0978-2 User: garrettme Page 1 of 2 Date Rcvd: Feb 01, 2019

Form ID: trc Total Noticed: 2

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Feb 03, 2019.

Conservator and Guardian of Margueritte, 9978767 +Laura J. Aust,

Tualatin, OR 97062-0391

Laura J. Aust, President of LJA Fiduciar, PO Box 391, Tualatin, +The Margueritte Owens Revocable Trust, c/o Michael Esposito, Esq., 10128050 GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP,

Las Vegas, NV 89119-9018 650 White Dr. Suite 100,

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center. TOTAL: 0 NONE.

\*\*\*\*\* BYPASSED RECIPIENTS \*\*\*\*\*

NONE. TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Feb 03, 2019 Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

#### CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on January 31, 2019 at the address(es) listed below: BRIAN P. EAGAN on behalf of Interested Party PAMELA OLEKAS beagan@sdfnvlaw.com, brian9397@aol.com BRIAN P. EAGAN on behalf of Interested Party ESTATE OF GLENDA TOLINE beagan@sdfnvlaw.com, brian9397@aol.com BRIAN P. EAGAN on behalf of Interested Party WARREN WEST beagan@sdfnvlaw.com, brian9397@aol.com CANDACE C CARLYON MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY ccarlyon@clarkhill.com, on behalf of Creditor CRobertson@clarkhill.com;nrodriguez@clarkhill.com;clark-hill-1221@ecf.pacerpro.com on behalf of Creditor THANE PARTON ddias@diaslawgroup.com, DAMON K. DIAS jisselas@diaslawgroup.com DAMON K. DIAS on behalf of Creditor DIAS LAW GROUP, LTD. ddias@diaslawgroup.com, jisselas@diaslawgroup.com DAMON K. DIAS on behalf of Creditor EARL AND JEAN PARTON TRUST, SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST, (THANE PARTON) ddias@diaslawgroup.com, jisselas@diaslawgroup.com DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor ESTATE OF ROGER WAYNE BREWER ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com, skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com on behalf of Creditor JEFFREY ALLEN COVAY ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com, DANA A. DWIGGINS skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor HELENE CORONEOS ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com, skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor STANLEY SANDERS ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com, skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor MIRIAM RIGG ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com,

> DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor SANDRA ZEPEDA ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com, skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor JEFFREY GALE ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com.

skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com

skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com

DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor ESTATE OF CAROL M. FRANCIS ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com,

skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com

DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor ALLISON SPANGLER ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com,

skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com

DANA A. DWIGGINS on behalf of Creditor ESTATE OF LAWRENCE GENE FISHER ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com, skeast@sdfnvlaw.com;tpickett@sdfnvlaw.com;acarnival@sdfnvlaw.com

ERICK T. GJERDINGEN on behalf of Creditor THE DALE N. FINE TRUST bknotices@gtg.legal, egjerdingen@gtg.legal

ERICK T. GJERDINGEN on behalf of Petitioning Creditor ESTATE OF MICHAEL B. MACKNIN bknotices@gtg.legal, egjerdingen@gtg.legal

District/off: 0978-2 User: garrettme Page 2 of 2 Date Rcvd: Feb 01, 2019 Form ID: trc Total Noticed: 2

```
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
                         ERICK T. GJERDINGEN on behalf of Petitioning Creditor THE SHARONA DAGONI TRUST
                           bknotices@gtg.legal, egjerdingen@gtg.legal
                         ERICK T. GJERDINGEN on behalf of Petitioning Creditor THE MARGUERITTE OWENS REVOCABLE TRUST bknotices@gtg.legal, egjerdingen@gtg.legal
                         GERALD M GORDON on behalf of Petitioning Creditor THE MARGUERITTE OWENS REVOCABLE TRUST
                           ggordon@gtg.legal, bknotices@gtg.legal
                         GERALD M GORDON on behalf of Petitioning Creditor ESTATE OF MICHAEL B. MACKNIN
                           ggordon@gtg.legal, bknotices@gtg.legal
                         GERALD M GORDON on behalf of Petitioning Creditor THE SHARONA DAGONI TRUST ggordon@gtg.legal,
                           bknotices@gtg.legal
                         GREGORY L. WILDE
                                                          on behalf of Creditor BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. nvbk@tblaw.com,
                           awarner@tblaw.com
                         ISHI KUNIN on behalf of Creditor MARVIN L. MARTIN ishi@kuninlawgroup.com
ISHI KUNIN on behalf of Attorney ISHI KUNIN ishi@kuninlawgroup.com
                         ISHI KUNIN on behalf of Attorney ISHI KUNIN ishi@kuninlawgroup.com

JACOB L. HOUMAND on behalf of Trustee VICTORIA L. NELSON jhoumand@houmandlaw.com,
                           kortiz@houmandlaw.com;2082209420@filings.docketbird.com
                         JACOB L. HOUMAND on behalf of Trustee SHELLEY D KROHN jhoumand@houmandlaw.com,
                           kortiz@houmandlaw.com;2082209420@filings.docketbird.com
                                                            on behalf of Creditor ESTATE OF MIKIO NAKAZONO jjohnson@ashworthlaw.com,
                         JARED R. JOHNSON
                            suzanne@ashworthlaw.com
                         JARED R. JOHNSON
                                                          on behalf of Creditor GRACE ALIFF jjohnson@ashworthlaw.com,
                           suzanne@ashworthlaw.com
                         JOSEPH S. KISTLER on behalf of Petitioning Creditor ESTATE OF MICHAEL B. MACKNIN
                            jkistler@hutchlegal.com, bbenitez@hutchlegal.com
                         JOSEPH S. KISTLER on behalf of Interested Party
                                                                                                                         THE ESTATE OF MICHAEL B. MACKNIN
                            jkistler@hutchlegal.com, bbenitez@hutchlegal.com
                          KATHY BAZOIAN PHELPS on behalf of Trustee VICTORIA L. NELSON kphelps@diamondmccarthy.com
                                                      on behalf of Trustee SHELLEY D KROHN kortiz@houmandlaw.com,
                         KYLE J. ORTIZ
                            jhoumand@houmandlaw.com;2082209420@filings.docketbird.com
                         KYLE J. ORTIZ on behalf of Trustee VICTORIA L. NELSON kortiz@houmandlaw.com,
                            jhoumand@houmandlaw.com;2082209420@filings.docketbird.com
                         MARJORIE A. GUYMON on behalf of Interested Party MARJORIE A. GUYMON bankruptcy@goldguylaw.com,
                            selenav@goldguylaw.com;peterc@goldguylaw.com;jschneringer@goldguylaw.com;ljohns@goldguylaw.com;pe
                           ggyg@goldguylaw.com
                         MICHAEL N FEDER
                                                         on behalf of Interested Party BRADLEY BENSON mfeder@dickinson-wright.com,
                           LV_LitDocket@dickinsonwright.com; lstewart@dickinson-wright.com; merwin@dickinson-wright.com
                         MICHAEL N FEDER on behalf of Interested Party JOHN JAY PAYNE mfeder@dickinson-wright.com,
                           LV\_LitDocket@dickinsonwright.com; lstewart@dickinson-wright.com; merwin@dickinson-wright.com is a constant of the constant o
                         MICHAEL N FEDER on behalf of Interested Party DAWN STARRETT mfeder@dickinson-wright.com,
                           LV_LitDocket@dickinsonwright.com;lstewart@dickinson-wright.com;merwin@dickinson-wright.com
                         MICHAEL N FEDER on behalf of Interested Party ROBIN ADLER, TESTAMENTARY TRUSTEE AND
                           ADMINISTRATOR mfeder@dickinson-wright.com,
                           LV_LitDocket@dickinsonwright.com; lstewart@dickinson-wright.com; merwin@dickinson-wright.com
                         NICHOLAS M WIECZOREK
                                                                  on behalf of Creditor MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY nwieczorek@clarkhill.com,
                           dsurowiec@clarkhill.com
                                                                on behalf of Creditor ESTATE OF CHARLOTTE BENTLEY
                         PATRICK R. DRISCOLL
                           pdriscoll@patrickdriscolllaw.com,
                            shansen @patrickdriscolllaw.com; slee @patrickdriscolllaw.com; mobilebklasveg as @gmail.com, and the patrickdriscolllaw.com; and the patrickdriscolling and the 
                         REW R. GOODENOW on behalf of Creditor STATE BAR OF NEVADA, CLIENTS' SECURITY FUND
                           ecf@parsonsbehle.com, rgoodenow@parsonsbehle.com
                         ROBERT E. ATKINSON on behalf of Creditor BRIAN D. SHAPIRO, TRUSTEE robert@nv-lawfirm.com,
                           bknotices@nv-lawfirm.com
                         RYAN A. ANDERSEN
                                                            on behalf of Trustee SHELLEY D KROHN ryan@vegaslawfirm.legal,
                           tatiana@vegaslawfirm.legal;ecf-df8b00a4597e@ecf.pacerpro.com;notices@nextchapterbk.com
                         S CRAIG STONE, II on behalf of Creditor ESTATE OF CAROL K. LILLY craig@nvestateplan.com,
                           elise@nvestateplan.com
                                                              on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. TRUSTEE - LV - 7 saschwartz@bhfs.com,
                         SAMUEL A. SCHWARTZ
                           ECF@bhfs.com;schwartzsr45599@notify.bestcase.com;sheacr80693@notify.bestcase.com;cshea@bhfs.com
                         SAMUEL A. SCHWARTZ on behalf of Debtor ROBERT C. GRAHAM, LTD. saschwartz@bhfs.com,
                           ECF@bhfs.com;schwartzsr45599@notify.bestcase.com;sheacr80693@notify.bestcase.com;cshea@bhfs.com
                         SAMUEL A. SCHWARTZ on behalf of Trustee VICTORIA L. NELSON saschwartz@bhfs.com,
                           ECF@bhfs.com;schwartzsr45599@notify.bestcase.com;sheacr80693@notify.bestcase.com;cshea@bhfs.com
                         SHELLEY D KROHN shelley@trusteekrohn.com,
                           NV27@ecfcbis.com;becca@trusteekrohn.com;jan@trusteekrohn.com;candace@trusteekrohn.com
                         U.S. TRUSTEE - LV - 7 USTPRegion17.LV.ECF@usdoj.gov
WHITNEY B. WARNICK on behalf of Interested Party JAS
                                                               on behalf of Interested Party JASEN E. CASSADY wbw@albrightstoddard.com,
                           \verb|cgrey@albrightstoddard.com|| bclark@albrightstoddard.com||
                                                              on behalf of Interested Party BRANDI K. CASSADY wbw@albrightstoddard.com,
                         WHITNEY B. WARNICK
                           cgrey@albrightstoddard.com;bclark@albrightstoddard.com
```

TOTAL: 54

2100 B (12/15)

# United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Nevada Case No. 16-16655-btb Chapter 7

In re: Debtor(s) (including Name and Address)

ROBERT C. GRAHAM, LTD. 10000 W. CHARLESTON BLVD., STE 140 LAS VEGAS NV 89135

### NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

The Claim No(s). listed below was/were filed or deemed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a) in this case by the alleged transferor. As evidence of the transfer of that claim, the transferee filed a Transfer of Claim Other than for Security in the clerk's office of this court on 01/31/2019.

### Name and Address of Alleged Transferor(s):

Name and Address of Transferee:

Claim No. 73: The Margueritte Owens Revocable Trust, c/o Michael Esposito, Esq., GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP, 650 White Dr. Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89119 Claim No. 41: Laura J. Aust, Conservator and Guardian of Margueritte, Laura J. Aust, President of LJA Fiduciar, PO Box 391, Tualatin, OR 97062

STATE BAR OF NEVADA, CLIENTS' SECURITY FUND 3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89102

### -- DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO TRANSFER --

The alleged transferor(s) of the claim is hereby notified that objections must be filed with the court within twenty-one (21) days of the mailing of this notice. If no objection is timely received by the court, the transferee will be substituted as the original claimant without further order of the court.

Date: 02/03/19 Mary A. Schott

**CLERK OF THE COURT**